TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		102/01/2011 I	NATIONAL BANK: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3e TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	975 KEY WEST AVENUE, SUITE 500
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949567	E-MATICS
Registration Number:	2949569	INFO-MATICS
Registration Number:	2949568	INFOMATICS
Serial Number:	78391520	EMATICS
Serial Number:	77441408	3E TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76678185	VPMS
Serial Number:	76678935	ЗЕТІ
Serial Number:	76616973	AIRGUARD
Serial Number:	77597243	R2V2
Serial Number:	77597246	RAPID RESPONSE VIDEO-TO-VEHICLE KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0881 Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33611.008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Bouch

Signature: /s/Nancy Bouch

Date: 02/01/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF-3eTI - Termination of Interest in IP#page1.tif source=WF-3eTI - Termination of Interest in IP#page2.tif source=WF-3eTI - Termination of Interest in IP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0882

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of February 1, 2011, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 13, 2010, executed by 3e Technologies International, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Borrower"), and Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), which was (i) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2010, at reel and frame number 025017/0441, as to the grant of the security interest in patents (document number 058438-08-0159; and (ii) submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2010, as to the grant of the security interest in trademarks. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrower with respect to all Patents and Trademarks described in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Borrower Patents and Trademarks"); and
- 2. to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Borrower Patents and Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all of such right, title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

By:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Gary Whitaker

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Patent #	File#	Inventor	<u>Title of Patent</u>	<u>Date</u> Filed	<u>Date</u> Issued
7,382,786	09/773,103	Chen, Wang	Broadband Communications Access Device (Parent - 00,236-A)	1/31/2001	6/3/2 0 08
7,397,807	10/385,057	Chen, Wang	Broadband Communications Access Device (Wireless Broadband Access Point) (00,236-C)	3/10/2003	7/8/2008
7,257,106	10/413,108	Chen, Wang	Broadband Communications Access Device (Broadband Wireless and Wired Gateway) (90,236-D)	4/14/2003	8/14/2007
7,394,819	10/442,518	Chen, Wang	Broadband Communications Access Device (Broadband Wireless and Wired Gateway with Service Provisioning) (00,236-E)	5/21/2003	7/1/2008
7,424,024	10/916,832	Chen, Wang, Coleman	Broadband Communications Access Device (Broadband Wireless Gateway with data encryption and security and WIMAX) (00,236- F)	8/12/2004	9/9/2008
6,909,903		Wang	Mobile User Network Message Interface and Protocol (00,583-A)	7/19/2001	06/21/05
7,336,942	11/099,157	Wang	Mobile User Network Message Interface and Protocol (00,583-C)	4/5/2005	2/26/2008
7,539,200	10/897,484	Schmidt, Becker, Foy	Method and System for Fast Setup of Group Voice Over IP Communications (03,122-A)	7/23/2004	5/5/2009
7,295,831	10/773,866	Coleman, Fossaceca, Brown	Method and System for Wireless Intrusion Detection and Security Management (03,123-A)	2/7/2004	11/13/2007

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

File#	Inventor	<u>Title of Patent</u>	<u>Date</u> <u>Filed</u>
12/168,425	Chen	Broadband Communications Access Device (Home Security, Home Energy Management, Home Entertainment) (00,236-G)	7/7/2008
11/901,834	Coleman, Fossaceca, Brown	Method and System for Wireless Intrusion Detection and Security Management (03,123-C)	9/19/2007

DB2/21838821.1

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark #	<u>File#</u>	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	<u>Issued</u>	Renewal
2,949,567	78/122,613	E-MATICS	4/18/2002	5/10/2005	5/10/2015
2,949,569	78/122/625	INFO-MATICS	4/18/2002	5/10/2005	5/10/2015
2,949,568	78/122,617	INFOMATICS	4/18/2002	5/10/2005	5/10/2015
3,009,009	78/391,520	EMATICS	5/26/2004	5/30/2006	5/10/2015
	77/441,408	3eTf (logo)	4/7/2008	1/27/2009	

APPLICATIONS

File#	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed
76,678,185	VPMS	6/13/2007
76/678,935	3eTI	6/29/2007
76/616,973	AirGuard	10/20/2004
77/597243	R2V2	10/21/2008
77/597246	Rapid Response to Video to Vehicle Kit	10/21/2008

DB2/21838821.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0885